What's New on the Ranch

“Every Student, Every Day, Every Opportunity to Learn, Lead and Succeed.”

May 21st- May 25t

Date Activities and Events
Monday, May 215t Victoria Day Holiday
Tuesday, May 22

Wednesday, May 234
Thursday, May 24t
Friday, May2 5t District Track Meet

Last Week in Review:

Litterless Lunch

Pitch-In Day

Divisions 1-4 Paddling Field Trip
Divisions 5 and 7 Field Trip

New Information:
Library/Reading Link Books: Please help your child locate and return books to the library.

Inside Shoes and Extra Clothing: Each student should have an extra pair of shoes at school
to be worn indoors only as well as an extra set of clothes in case of inclement weather.

Items Recently Posted on the Ranch Park Website:
http://www.sd43.bc.ca/school/ranchpark/Pages/default.aspx
District 43 Summer Learning and Summer Learning ELL Courses
Kids Bowl for Free

Summer Day Camps

School Supply Lists for 2108-2019

Before and After School Programs:
BOKS: February 6th — June 22nd
Big Brothers: Thursdays January 18- May 24t

Student Goal of the Week:

Core Competency: Creative Thinking

Facet: Generating Ideas

Goal Statement: “I get ideas when I use my senses to explore.”



http://www.sd43.bc.ca/school/ranchpark/Pages/default.aspx

What's New with the PAC:

Our next PAC Meeting will be in September. Come out and support our PAC with our new
initiatives for this year. Please visit our new PAC Website at http://ranchparkpac.ca/

Ranch Park Calendar of Events

Date Event
Monday, May 21" Victoria Day Holiday
Friday, May 25"

Track and Field Meet at Town Centre
Monday, May 28" and Tuesday, May 29" Grade 5 Field Trip to Loon Lake

Friday, June 1* Sports Day
Early Dismissal 2:00
Golf Tournament
Monday, June 4" Pro D Day
Tuesday, June 5™

Parent Tea 8:15-8:45
Grade 5 Tours of Hillcrest 10:00-12:00

Welcome to Kindergarten 1:00-2:30
Thursday, June 7" Teacher Appreciation Luncheon
Monday, June 11" Family Groups

School Supply Order Deadline
Tuesday, June 12% Grade 5 Luncheon with Staff
Friday, June 15" Father’s Day Market
Monday, June 18" Spani Pool and Mundy Park
Thursday, June 21st Spring Concerts
Matinee 2:00
Evening 7:00
Friday, June 22" Outdoor Movie Night
Thursday, June 28" Last Day for Students
Reports Go Home



http://ranchparkpac.ca/

